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14.  In unusual circumstances, when the application of these rules appears 
impractical or unjust to either party, or discriminatory to other 
customers, the Cooperative or Applicant shall refer the matter to the 
Commission for a special ruling or for the approval of specific con- 
ditions which may be mutually agreed upon, prior to commencing con- 
struction. 

EXHIBIT A 

AVERAGE PRIMARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL 

Average Cost of Underground per foot 
Average Cost of Overhead per foot 

Average Cost Differential Per Foot 

AVERAGE SECONDARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL 

Average Cost of Underground per foot 
Average Cost of Overhead per foot 

Average Cost Differential Per Foot 

Optional cost to Consumer to install 
Conductor in PVC (Material & Labor per foot) 

$ 5.89 
2.65 

$ 3.24 

$ 2.42 
1 .23  

$ 1.19  

$ .51 
$ 1.70 

TYPICAL ROCK CLAUSE 

An additional $10 per linear trench foot shall be charged where ex- 
tremely rocky conditions are encountered, such conditions being 
defined as limestone or other hard stratified material in a continuous 
volume of at least one cubic yard or more which cannot be removed 
using ordinary excavation equipment. 

-I__- -- -- 
DATE OF GSUE April 8 

Month D R Y  Year 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For A l l  Territory Served 
Commuaity, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 3 
Harrison County Rural Electric 

Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 
Cooperative Corparation 14th Revision SHEET NO. 8 

CANCELLJNG P.S,C. NO. 3 Fbie of Issuing Corporation 

I 
13th Revision SHEET NO, 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVIE Schedule A (Rate 1) 

AVAILABILITY : 

and church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. 
vice under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and in- 
cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 

Available to members of the Corporation far all farm, home, school 
Ser- 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase at available voltage. 

RATES : 

Consumer Charge 
All kWh used 

$6.00 Per Month 
.06692 Per k.Wh 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per kwh equal to the fuel adjust- 
ment amount per kwh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an 
allowance for line lasses. 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set 

The allowance for line losses will not 

out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net. . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

3UN 0 '1 1983 
PURSUAN'r TO 8G7 

BY: 

SECTION 9 (1) 

I 

DATE OF ISSUE 6-1-83 DATE EFFECTIVE 6-1-83 

ISSUED B Manager 

Zssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of! Ky. 
6-3-83 dated Case No. 8603 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Harr i son  County Rural  Electric 
Cooperat ive Corporat ion 

Cynthiana,  Kentucky 41031 

lfh.ie of xssuing Corporation 

For A l l  T e r r i t o r v  Served 
Commuaity, Town or c a t y  

P.S,C. NO. 3 4 

13th  Revision SfpEET NO, 8 

CaNCEUJNG P.S.C. NO. 3 

12th  Revision SHEET NO. 8 

.CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
FARM AND HOME SERVICE Schedule A (Rate 1) 

-_ 1 AVAILABILITY 

Avai lab le  t o  members of t h e  Corporat ion f o r  a l l  farm, home, school  and 
church uses  s u b j e c t  t o  i t s  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r egu la t ions .  Serv ice  
under t h i s  schedule  i s  l i m i t e d  t o  i n d i v i d u a l  motors up t o  and inc ludine  
t e n  horsepower (10 H.P.) 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

I Single-phase a t  a v a i l a b l e  vol tage .  

RATES : 

Consumer Charge 
A l l  kwh used 

$6.00 Per  Month 
.(I6354 Per  kVh 

1 FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

A l l  rates are a p p l i c a b l e  t o  t h e  Fuel  Adjustment Clause and may b e  in -  
c reased  o r  decreased by an  amount p e r  kWh equal  t o  t h e  f u e l  adjustment  

I amount p e r  kwh as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  an allowance 
I f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% and i s  
I 
4 based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  
! i s  s u b j e c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p rov i s ions  as set  ou t  i n  807 KAR 5:056. 

I TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

This  Fuel  Clause 

j 
PUBLIC 

The above rates are n e t .  

1 

BAT3?: 
PER UNIT 

I 

I 

iERVlCE COMMISSI 

EFFECTIVE 

4 &E OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-83 
n 

d&e--A TI= Manager 
a m e  of Offi cer A J  

I s s u e d  by authority OS an Order of the Public Service Commission of Xy. in ' \  
Case KO. 8702 dated 11-19-82 0 cr 



Form for f lllng Bate Schedules 

HARRISON COUNTY RlJRAl, E1,ECTRIC 
COOP l<RA'l'T VI? COlil 'Ol<A'l '~ ON - '  

' C y n t l i i a i i d ,  l<entucky 4 1031 
rJ?ime of IsGuing Corporation 

For All Territory Served 
community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 3 

12th Revision SI%EET NO, 8 

CANCEUJNG P.S.C. No. 3 

SHEET NO. 8 11 th Revision - 
c 

, t  CLASSIFXCATION OF SERVICE I 
FARM AND HOME SERVICE Schedule A (Rate 1) 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school 
and church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. 
vice under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and 
including ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 

Ser- 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase at available voltage. I 
1 RATES: 

Consumer Charge 
All KWH used 

6."00 Per Month 
..05821 Per KWH 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: I 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 

increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance 
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and 
is based on a twelve-month movjng average of such losses. This Fuel Clause 
is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: I 

! 

PER UNIT 

I 
1 
I 

I 

DATE OF XSSUE 06-1 1-82 DATE EFFECTXVIG 06-01-82 

ISSUED B I T U  Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of 'the Public Service Commission 
8415-1 dated June 3 ,  1982 Case No. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Territorv S erved 
ommuoity, Town or C i t y  

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
CYNTHIANA , KENTUCKY 4 1.03 1 

Vtne of Issuing  Corporation 

U t h  R evision SEIEET NO. 9 

CANCELLJNG P,S.C, NO. 3 

11 th Revision SHEET NO, g 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PER UNIT COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for 
all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject 
to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this 
service. 

requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity. 

establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which 
case all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set 
Jut below. 
in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under 
the appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes 
will be billed under this schedule and rate. 

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load 

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business 

1 
If the consumer prefers, he may make provision for two meters, 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltage. 

Consumer Charge $11.00 Per Month 
All kwh used .05826 Per kWh 
All KW Demand Used 

i 
5.36 Per KW 

1 

i 

I 
I 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowanc 

is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 
807 KAR 5:056. 

i for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and 
I 

I 
This Fuel 

i 

4-1-83 ?E O F  ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY ]TI!EU Manager 

' Name of Offi cer 
Issued by authori ty  09 an Order of t h e  Public Service Commission 02 Icy. 
Case Xo. 8702 dated 11-19-82 



Form for filing Bate Schedulee F~~ All Territory Served 
?ommuaity, Town or City 

HARRT SON COUNTY RURAI, IZL,ECTRIC 

Cyntliiand, Kentucky 41 031 - '  C 00 P E I U T  T V E CO t i  PORA'L't ON 

mme of Xskuiag Corporation 
1 

P.S.C.  NO. 3 

11th Revision SHEET NO. 9 

C A N C E U J N G  P.S.C. NO. 3 

10th Revision SFLEET NO. 9 

CLASSIF1,CATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - -  50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for 

all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject 
to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this 
service. 

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load 
requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity. 

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business 
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which case 
all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set out be- 
low. If the consumer prefers, he may make provision for two meters, in 
which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the 
appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes will 
be billed under this schedule and rate. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single-phase, and three-pha.se where available, at available voltage. 

RATES : 
Consumer Charge 
All KWH Used 
All KW Demand Used 

er W B c  Service Commission 
er KW 

JUL ' I  i902 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment C 
creased or decreased by an amount per E;wH equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance 
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056 

This Fuel Clause is 

PER UNIT 
I 

I 

3ATE OF ISSUE 06-1 1-82 DATE EFFECTIVG 06-01-82 

ISSUED B I T U  Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of 'the Public Service Commission Of K$,$$n 

(D/ 
June 3,1932 dated Case No. 8415 - I 



Form f o r  filing Rate Schedules 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

Barre of Issuing Corporation 

For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Commuaity, Town or C i t y  

12th  Revis ion SHEET NO. 12 

CANCELLTNG PoSeCm NO* 3 

11th  Revis ion SHEET NO. 12 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
I LARGE POWER SERVICE (50 t o  500 KW DEMAND) RATE 8 

AVAILABILITY: 

Avai lab le  t o  consumers loca t ed  on o r  near S e l l e r ’ s  D i s t r i b u t i o n  Lines  
f a r  a l l  types  of usage, s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u r l e a  and r e g u l a t i o n s  
of S e l l e r .  

RATES : 

Consumer Charge $27.50 Per  Month 
A l l  kwh Used .04866 Fe r  kWh 
A l l  KW Remand Used 5.36 Per  KW 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  be t h e  maximum k i lowa t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  
by t h e  consumer f o r  any per iod  of f i f t e e n  consecut ive  minutes dur ing  
t h e  month f o r  which t h e  b i l l  i s  rendered,  as ind ica t ed  o r  recorded by a 
demand meter which may be  ad jus t ed  f o r  power f a c t o r  as fo l lows;  

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: I 
I -  
I 
I 
! p r a c t i c a b l e .  
i ‘ 

The consumer agrees  t o  maintain u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as nea r ly  as 
t 

Demand charges w i l l  be ad jus t ed  f o r  consumer wi th  50 KW 
o r  more of measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average power f a c t o r s  lower than 
85%, and may be s o  ad jus t ed  f o r  o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  S e l l e r  
deems necessary.  Such adjustments  w i l l  be  made by inc reas ing  t h e  m w d  
demand 1% f o r  each 1% by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  less than  85% 
lagging.  

PURSU 

. TE O F  ISSUE 11- 19-8 2 DATE EFFECT1 

PER UNIT pi’ 

Issued by authority 09 an Order of the  Public Service Commission of ICY. i n  ‘ \  
Case KO. 8702 dated 11-19-82 c/ 



Form for filing Bate Schedule8 For A l l  Te r r i t o ry  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

P,S.C, NO. 3 

11th Revision SHEET NO. 12 

CANCEUJNG P,S.C. NO. 3 

10th Revision SHEET NO. 12 

CLASSIF1,CATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE (50 to 500 KW D E M D )  RATE 8 

AVAILJBILITY : 

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's Distribution Lines 
for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations 
of Seller. 

RATES : 

Consumer Charge 
All KWH Used 
All KW Demand Used 

DETEIPvI INATION OF BILLING DEMAND : 

$27.50 Per Month 
.04851 Per KWH 
4.00 Per Kw 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand 
meter which may be adjusted for power factor as follows: 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSPIENT - : - 
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 

practicable. 
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 
85%, and may be so adjusted far other consumers if and when the Seller 
deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured 
demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 85% 
lagging. 

Demand charges will be adjusted for consumer with 50 KW 

__.N__._. -- 
C H E C K E D  

Pubiic Service Commission 

v 
PER UNIT 

1 

L 

3ATX OF ISSUE 06-1 1-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-0 1-8 2 

ISSUED B ITwi;, Manager ii 9, 
0'' 

Issued by authori ty  of an Order of 'the Public Service Commlaslon O& XY- in 
Case No. 8415 - I dated June 3 ,  1982 - .  0 



Form for filing Rate Schedu1er;r 

HARRISON CQTMTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVF, CORPORATION 
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

Ifanie of xssuing Corporation 

All Territory Served 
Commuoity, Town or C i t y  

For 

P.S.C. NO. 3 

S t h  Revision SHEET NO. 15 

CANCEUJNG P.S.C. NO. 3 

11th Revision SHEET NO. 15 

I .CLASSXFICATXON OF SERVICE 

I 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to all commercial. and industrial consumers whose kilowatt 
demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS: 

AN "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consum- 
er for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle, 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATES : 

Consumer Charge $38.50 Per Month 
All kwh Used .04326 Per kwh 
All KW Demand Used 5.36 Per KW 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
OF KEN 

EFFEC 

APR 0 

BATE 
PER UNIT 

I 

:OM M ISSION 
JCKY 
IVE 

I Y  83 

,/ 4-1-83 
r 47 

i I%: OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED B Manager BJ 
A '  

Issued by authori ty  of an Order of the  Public Service Commission of Icy. I$' 
Case No. 8702 dated 1 1- 19-82 e 



Porn for f i l i n g  Pate Schedules 

HARRISON COUNTY RIJRAL, EL,ECTRIC 

- L  
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION c 

C y n t l i i a n h ,  Kentucky 47 031 
mrne of Iskuing Corporation 

I 

For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 

Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 3 

11th Revision SmET NO, 15 

CANCELLTNG P.S.C. NO. 3 

10th Revision SHEET NO, 15 

CLASSIF1,CATION OF SERVICE I 
I LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEvIAND * (LPR-1 , RATE 8) 

A UclILABILITY : 

Available to all commercial and industrialconsumers wbsekilawatt 
demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

CONDITIONS : - 
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Con- 

sumer for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE : 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle, 
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATES : 

Consumer Charge 
All KWH Used 
All KW Demand Used 

$38.50 Per Nonth 
.04311 Per KWH 

4.00 Per KW 

--------we 

! c M E c K E D 
Pubiic Service Commission 

TE 
PER UNIT 

3ATE OF XSSUE 06-11-82 DATE BFFECTIW 06-01-82 

ISSUED B IT- M a n a g e r  

Xssued by authority of an Order of 'the Public Service CommisslO~ Of . e Case No. 84 15-1 dated  June 3, 1982 



P O ~ P  f o r  filing Bate Schedulsa For A l l  T e r r i t o r y  S a v e d  
Commuaity, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. No. 3 

HARRISON COUNTY R W  EL;ECTRIk 1st Revision, S 5 E T  NO, 17 
COOPERASIVE CORPORATION 

Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 
Wac 02 ZsBuing Corporation 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO 

original S 
i 

CWISSIFICATXON OF SEI.ZVICE 

WIGE: POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEXAND( WR-1, FATE 8) 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

7.. Delivexy point If sexvice is furnished at  secondary voltage, 
the delivery point shall be the m e t e r i n g  point unless otheYwise specified 
in the contract for service. A l l  w i r i n g ,  poles, lines and other elecrtricd 
equipment on the load side of the delivery po-kt shall be m e d  and 
maintained by the Commeyl. 

voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachnent of Seller 's  
pr- l ine  t o  Consumer's tmmfomer structure unless otherwise 
specified in the contract fo r  service. A l l  Wiring, pole lkes  and other 
electrical equipment (except metering equipent) on the load side o f  the 
delivery point shall be owned and mbta ined  by the Consumer. 

foregoing rate. * 

3. Primary sexvice If smite is furnished at 7200/12470 volts 
of above, a discount of 5% shall apply to  the Demand and Fhergy &arg 

The Sellm shall have the option of metering 
a t  secondary voltage. 

TERMS OF PA=: 

If sexvice is furnished at  Se-Uer's primary line 

2. Liighting Both pawer and lighting shall be bil led at the 

-- 
The above mtes are net. 

PE3 UNXT 

DATE EFFX&XVIG July 5, 197.7 

I- a e r  

Issued by aut6ority o f  at Order of the Public: Servlca Commission of Xy, 
Case No. 6768 daead June 20, 1977 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

I@me of Issuing  Corporation 

For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

3 P.S.C. NO. 

14th Revision SWET NO. 21 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO. 3 

13th Revision SHEET NO. 21 

+ 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) 

AVAILABILITY : 

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled 
single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year 
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. 

RATE PER FIXTURE: 

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge 

Mercury Vapor 175 Watts ( 73 klJh/lamp) $5.97 Per Month 
Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 kWh/lamp) 9.63 Per Month 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 

to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule 
above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desires a 
light other than on an existing Cooperative pale, he shall pay the total 
additional cost of the installation including pole ( s ) ,  conductor, and 
labor. 
in advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these costs and 
title to such installations must remain with the Cooperative. 

/' 

Cooperative will furnish, install, and mhintain at no extra expense 

Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the f 
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier 
ance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exc 
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
-Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 

I 

SS\ON 

W 

DATE OF ISSUE 06-01-83 DATE EFFECTIVE 06- 01-83 

ISSUED B Y J d  2 & -wvytOn TI= 
I /  .. 

Manager 
Name of Offi cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Xy. in 
Case No. 8603 dated 06-03-83 . 



All Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedule8 For 
tommunity, Town or C i t y  

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC P o S o C o  NO. 3 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 13th Revision SHEET NO. 21 

N$n;e of Zssuing Corporation 3 CANCELLJNG P,S,C. NO. 

12th Revision SHEET NO. 21 

1 I 

1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVXCE I 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) 

I AVAILABILITY : 
single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. 

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year 
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. 

RATE PER FIXTURE: 

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge 

Mercury Vapor 175 Watts ( 73 kWh/lamp $5.72 Per Month 
Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 kwh/lamp 9.11 Per Month 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: -- 
Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense 

to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule 
above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. 
light other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total 
additional cost of the installation including pole (s), conductor, and 
labor. 
in advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these costs and 
title to such installations must remain with the Cooperative. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: PUBLIC 

If the consumer desires a 

Such wark is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per kwh equal to the fuel adjustment 
amount per kwh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allow- 
ance f o r  line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% 
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
Clause is subjeci to all other applicable provisions as set out in 
807 KAR 5:056. 

This 

LhA'E OF XSSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE h4- 1 -% 3 
n 

ISSUED B Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Xy. 
Case No. 8702 dated 11-19-82 . 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedule8 F~~ A l l  T e r r i t o r y  Served 
Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 3 

11Al313 I SON (:OIJNTY 1t1111A1 I ICI~lX~ltJ C 12 th  Revis ion SHEET NO. , 71 
c 

CANCELLTNG P.S.C. NO. 3 
- 1  

C ( ) 0 I-' 1 C IW'J' L V E C( ) lilJ ( 1 1UY ON 
~ : y l l l l l l ~ l l l ~ \ ,  l ~ ~ ~ l ~ l ~ l ~ l , y  4 1031 

Wne of IsGuing Corporation 
I 11th  Revis ion SHEET NO. - 21 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 

I OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERmCE (SECURITY LIGHTS) I PER UNIT 
I I I ' AVAILABILITY : 

Avai lab le  t o  ind iv idua l s ,  towns, v i l l a g e s ,  and o t h e r s  f o r  c o n t r o l l e d  
s i n g l e  o r  m u l t i p l e  outdoor l i g h t i n g  from dusk t o  dawn. 

Se rv ice  under t h i s  schedule  i s  f o r  a term of no t  less than  one y e a r  
and i s  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  of t h e  S e l l e r .  

RATE PER FIXTURE: ------- 
Lamp S i z e  --- Type of F ix tu re  -- --- M on th lv  Charrre 

Mercury Vapor 175 Watts ( 73KWH/lamp) $5.29 Per  Y onth  
Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 KWH/lamp) $8.43 Per  ?4 onth  

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Cooperative w i l l  f u r n i s h ,  i n s t a l l ,  and ma in ta i  
t o  t h e  consumer, a l i g h t i n g  u n i t ,  i n  accordance w i t  
above on e x i s t i n g  Cooperative-owned po le s .  I f  t h e  
o t h e r  than  on an e x i s t i n g  Cooperative po le ,  he s h a l  
t i o n a l  c o s t  of t h e  i n s t a l l a t i o n  inc lud ing  po le  (s), 
Such work is  t o  be done by Cooperative p e r s o n n e l w i  
vance be ing  i n  t h e  form of a c o n t r i b u t i o n  t o  cover 
t o  such i n s t a l l a t i o n s  must remain w i t h  t h e  Cooperat 

FUEL ADJUSWENT CLAUSE : 

A l l  rates are app l i cab le  t o  t h e  Fuel  Adjustmen 
increased  o r  decreased by an  amount p e r  KWH equal  t 
amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Suppl ie r  p l u s  an  allow- 
ance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% 
and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  This  Fuel  
Clause i s  sub  c t  t o  a l l  o t h e r  a p p l i c a b l e  p rov i s ions  as set ou t  i n  
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